CITY OF
TUCSON

Case Number: M1041CM23004485

ST OF AZ VS WASSERBERG, TOMMIE

CiryCourT

CASE SUMMARY

Judge: SURHIO

TCC Court Case #: M1041CM23004485

LEA Case#:

Case Status: CLOSED

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

WASSERBERG, TOMMIE DOB: 11/1954 Sex: M
TUCSON, ARIZONA, 85716 License State:
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION
License Plate: Vehicle Year: Style:
License Plate State: Make: Color:
Model:
ALIAS INFORMATION
Name DOB SSN License # License State
No Alias - N - N
Information
CHARGE/CITATION DETAIL
Offense Location:
Ct Citation# Date Charge Code / Description Disposition
44-DISMISSED ON
1 C23012446  2/7/2023 7123N_ 1D5EO63A (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS MOTION/REQUEST OF
PROSECUTOR
56-FAIL TO APPEAR,
1 23012446  2/7/2023 ;_l?:l_ 1D5EOGBA (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS WARRANT ISSUED, LICENSE
SUSPENSION ORDER
13-1503A (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS 60-CRIMINAL FAILURE TO
! 23012446 2/7/2023 2N DEG APPEAR SATISFIED
44-DISMISSED ON
13-2506A2 (M2) FAILURE TO APPEAR
2 63591 2/7/2023 MOTION/REQUEST OF
- WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR PROSECUTOR

VICTIM'S RIGHTS: UNKNOWN if the offense(s) are,or are materially related to, a Victim's Rights
applicable offense,i.e, it is a felony or it is a misdemeanor involving physical injury, the threat of
physcial injury, or it is a sexual offense.

BALANCE OWED: M1041CM23004485

Description: Balance:
TOTAL:
$0

REGISTER OF ACTION FOR CASE: M1041CM23004485

Date Seq Description Amount  Comments

2/7/2023 2 Case Initiated -

Complaint Efiling Accepted for Complaint

2/7/2023 4 Type =ATTC

ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED ON
2/7/2023 5 02/21/2023 AT 8:30AM IN CRTRM 2 -
ARRMS
3/7/2023 7 FAILURE TO APPEAR
3/7/2023 8 WARRANT ISSUED

3/7/2023 11

CITATION ADDED WITH CHARGE(S) FILED



4/3/2023

4/10/2023

4/10/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

7/6/2023

8/21/2023

9/15/2023

10/26/2023

12/4/2023

12/5/2023

12/20/2023

14

17

20

23

26

30

33

37

39

40

43

44

MOTION HEARING SCHEDULED ON
04/10/2023 AT 8:30AM IN CRTRM 2 -
ARRMS

WARRANT QUASHED

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
06/05/2023 AT 9:00AM IN JUDGE BLEAU -
COURT ROOM 14

Case assigned to JUDGE BLEAU - COURT
ROOM 14

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
07/06/2023 AT 9:30AM IN JUDGE BLEAU -
COURT ROOM 14

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
08/17/2023 AT 9:30AM IN JUDGE BLEAU -
COURT ROOM 14

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
09/13/2023 AT 1:30PM IN JUDGE BLEAU -
COURT ROOM 14

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
10/25/2023 AT 1:30PM IN JUDGE SURHIO-
COURT ROOM 7

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
12/06/2023 AT 2:00PM IN JUDGE SURHIO-
COURT ROOM 7

Scheduled Court Date on 12/6/2023 2:00:00
PM with appearance reason : PRETRIAL
CONFERENCE has been deleted from
courtroom: JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM
-

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON
01/17/2024 AT 2:30PM IN JUDGE SURHIO-
COURT ROOM 7

Scheduled Court Date on 1/17/2024 2:30:00
PM with appearance reason : PRETRIAL
CONFERENCE has been deleted from
courtroom: JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM
-

RECEIPTS

Date Receipt No

Receivable Type And Description Amount

Void

DISPOSITION HISTORY

Charge Code

13-1503A (M2)

13-1503A (M2)

13-1503A (M2)

13-2506A2 (M2)

Disposition Status Disp Dt
44-DISMISSED ON MOTION/REQUEST OF

PROSECUTOR 12/20/2023
56-FAIL TO APPEAR, WARRANT ISSUED, LICENSE

SUSPENSION ORDER 3/1/2023
60-CRIMINAL FAILURE TO APPEAR SATISFIED 4/10/2023
44-DISMISSED ON MOTION/REQUEST OF 12/20/2023

PROSECUTOR

PROBATION INFORMATION

JAIL INFORMATION

FOR REFERENCE ONLY - NOT TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPLETE RECORD




