

# **CITY COURT**

# **CASE SUMMARY**

Case Number: M1041CM23004485 Judge: SURHIO

ST OF AZ VS WASSERBERG, TOMMIE

TCC Court Case #: M1041CM23004485

LEA Case#:

**Case Status: CLOSED** 

DEEEN	IDAKIT	INIEODN	IATION
DEFEIN	DANI	INFORM	IAIIUI

WASSERBERG, TOMMIE DOB: 11/1954 Sex: M

TUCSON, ARIZONA, 85716 License State:

#### **VEHICLE DESCRIPTION**

License Plate: Vehicle Year: Style:
License Plate State: Make: Color:

Model:

### **ALIAS INFORMATION**

Name DOB SSN License # License State

No Alias
Information

# **CHARGE/CITATION DETAIL**

#### **Offense Location:**

<u>Ct</u>	Citation#	<u>Date</u>	Charge Code / Description	<u>Disposition</u>
1	C23012446	2/7/2023	13-1503A (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2N DEG	44-CHARGE DISMISSED BY PROSECUTOR
1	C23012446	2/7/2023	13-1503A (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2N DEG	56-FTA WARRANT ISSUED
1	C23012446	2/7/2023	13-1503A (M2) CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2N DEG	60-def appears/fta Satisfied
2	63591	2/7/2023	13-2506A2 (M2) FAILURE TO APPEAR - WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR	44-CHARGE DISMISSED BY PROSECUTOR

VICTIM'S RIGHTS: UNKNOWN if the offense(s) are,or are materially related to, a Victim's Rights applicable offense,i.e, it is a felony or it is a misdemeanor involving physical injury, the threat of physical injury, or it is a sexual offense.

### **BALANCE OWED: M1041CM23004485**

Description: Balance:

TOTAL: \$0

### **REGISTER OF ACTION FOR CASE: M1041CM23004485**

<u>Date</u>	<u>Seq</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Comments</u>
2/7/2023	2	Case Initiated -		
2/7/2023	4	Complaint Efiling Accepted for Complaint Type =ATTC		
2/7/2023	5	ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED ON 02/21/2023 AT 8:30AM IN CRT RM 2 - ARRMS		
3/7/2023	7	FAILURE TO APPEAR		
3/7/2023	8	WARRANT ISSUED		
3/7/2023	11	CITATION ADDED WITH CHARGE(S) FILED MOTION HEARING SCHEDULED ON		
4/3/2023	14	04/10/2023 AT 8:30AM IN CRT RM 2 - ARRMS		

4/10/2023	17	WARRANT QUASHED		
		PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON		
4/10/2023	20	06/05/2023 AT 9:00AM IN JUDGE BLEAU - COURT ROOM 14		
6/7/2023	23	Case assigned to JUDGE BLEAU - COURT ROOM 14		
6/7/2023	26	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 07/06/2023 AT 9:30AM IN JUDGE BLEAU - COURT ROOM 14		
7/6/2023	30	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 08/17/2023 AT 9:30AM IN JUDGE BLEAU - COURT ROOM 14		
8/21/2023	33	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 09/13/2023 AT 1:30PM IN JUDGE BLEAU - COURT ROOM 14		
9/15/2023	37	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 10/25/2023 AT 1:30PM IN JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM 7		
10/26/2023	39	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 12/06/2023 AT 2:00PM IN JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM 7		
12/4/2023	40	Scheduled Court Date on 12/6/2023 2:00:00 PM with appearance reason: PRETRIAL CONFERENCE has been deleted from courtroom: JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM 7		
12/5/2023	43	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE SCHEDULED ON 01/17/2024 AT 2:30PM IN JUDGE SURHIO-COURT ROOM 7		
12/20/2023	44	Scheduled Court Date on 1/17/2024 2:30:00 PM with appearance reason: PRETRIAL CONFERENCE has been deleted from courtroom: JUDGE SURHIO- COURT ROOM 7		
RECEIPTS				
<u>Date</u>	Receipt No	Receivable Type And Description	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Void</u>
DISPOSITIO	ON HISTO	RY		
Charge Cod	e	Disposition Status	Disp Dt	
13-1503A (I		44-CHARGE DISMISSED BY PROSECUTOR	12/20/2023	
13-1503A (I	-	56-FTA WARRANT ISSUED	3/7/2023	
13-1503A (I	M2)	60-DEF APPEARS/FTA SATISFIED	4/10/2023	

, ,	
13-2506A2 (M2)	44-CHARGE DISMISSED BY PROSECUTOR

PROBATION INFORMATION

# JAIL INFORMATION

13-1503A (M2)

## FOR REFERENCE ONLY - NOT TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPLETE RECORD

4/10/2023

12/20/2023

60-DEF APPEARS/FTA SATISFIED